TECH-AIR Benelux B.V.
Limburghaven 6
3433 PK Nieuwegein
Tel.: +31 (0)30 3002945
Fax: +31 (0)30 6060446
Rev.2 - 18/07/16
Centro di assistenza autorizzato

regulations must be observed in order to
avoid any damage to people or things.
6.21How to order spare parts
To order the spare parts it is necessary to:
· indicate the compressor serial number and
the year of manufacturing.
· indicate the part code requested referring
to exploded drawings of the various types
of compressor.
· indicate the quantity requested.
I WARNING
Failure to observe the safety regulations
may cause serious damage to people or
things.
The manufacturer shall not be held liable
for damage to people or things caused by
improper or not permitted use of the
compressor.
6.3 Warranty
· The compressor is guaranteed for 12
months from the date of purchase.
· It regards only the free replacement of
parts recognised as defective by the manu-
facturer apart from the electric parts and
worn parts.
· The guarantee automatically ceases in
case of tampering and bad usage.
· The warranty does not include transport
and labour costs.
19
20
TA OL12-4 TA OL18-4
TA OL32-4
TA OL32-10
TA OL32-15
TA OL32-24
TA OL64-24
TA OL64-50
TA OL96-50
TA OL12 MOTOR
TA OL18 MOTOR
TA OL32 MOTOR
Part Code Sugg. Descrizione Description Beschreibung Description Denominacion
A1381 VALVOLA SICUREZZA G
1/4" 12 BAR
SAFETY VALVE G 1/4" 12
BAR
SICHERHEITSVENTIL G
1/4" 12 BAR
SOUPAPE DE SECURITE'
G 1/4 12 BARS
VÁLVULA DE
SEGURIDAD G 1/4" 12
BARES
B0030 VITE TE M8X16 UNI 5739 SCREW TE M8X16 UNI
5739
SECHSKANTSCHRAUBE
M8X16 UNI 5739
VIS TH M8X16 UNI 5739 TORNILLO TE M8X16
C0024 TAPPO OLIO Ø 8 RUBBER OIL PLUG Ø8 STÖPSEL Ø8 BOUCHON Ø8 TAPÓN ACEITE Ø8
C0026 MANOMETRO R 1/8 Ø40 10
BAR
R. GAUGE D.40 1/8" 0-10
BAR
MANOMETER R 1/8 Ø40 10
BAR
MANOMÈTRE R 1/8 Y40 10
BARS
MANÓMETRO R 1/8 Ø40
10 BAR
C0028 NIPPLO M1/4 NIPPLE M1/4 RACCORD FILETÉ M1/4 NIPPEL M1/4 NIPLE M1/4
C0034 FERMACORDONE
COMPRESSORI